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EVENTS/MEETINGS

Friday 31 March

Mad Hair Day, £1 Donation to PTFA

Friday 31% March

Last day of term

Monday 17t April

Staff Training Day

Tuesday 18" April

School Open

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION

Red Nose Day

We raised a fantastic £ 205.08.
Thank you to everyone for your support.

New School Uniform Suppliers
The school has a new school uniform provider, Price & Buckland.

If you would like to order any school uniform please use the link which can be found on the schools website.

You should also have received an email yesterday with this link.

Please note that we are taking this opportunity to change our PE uniform expectations. This means that moving
forward every child will be expected to wear a navy PE T-Shirt rather than a colour or white. We are making this
change as a result of all pupils wearing their PE kit to school and this will ensure a consistent smart appearance.
At the present time your child can continue to wear their existing coloured or white T-Shirt until you need to

purchase a hew one.

IMPORTANT - School Meal Ordering System

You will have received notification, including a letter, concerning a
new online pre-ordering school meal system due to start on the 24t
April 2023. All meals from this day onwards must be pre-ordered, this
includes all child who are in receipt of free school meals and universal
infant free school meals. Please see the letter for more details.

PTFA

Second-hand Uniform

The PTFA has lots of second hand uniform for sale, contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information.
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TERM DATES 2022-23

AUTUMN TERM 2022

Training Day 1 — Thursday 1
September

Autumn Term Starts — Friday 2
September

School Ends — Friday 21 October
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October
Training Day 2 — Monday 31 October
School Starts — Tuesday 1 November
Autumn Term Ends — Wednesday 21
December

SPRING TERM 2023

Training Day 3 — Wednesday 4
January

Spring Term Starts — Thursday 5
January

School Ends — Friday 10 February
Half Term - 13 February - 17
February

School Starts — Monday 20 February
Spring Term Ends — Friday 31 March

SUMMER TERM 2023

Training Day 4 — Monday 17 April
Summer Term Starts — Tuesday 18
April

May Bank Holiday — Monday 1 May
Kings Coronation - Monday 8t May
School Ends — Friday 26 May

Half Term - 29 May — 2 June
Training Day 5 — Monday 5 June
School Starts — Tuesday 6 June
Summer Term Ends — Wednesday 19
July

TERM DATES 2023-24

AUTUMN TERM 2023

Training Day 1 — Friday 1 September
Autumn Term Starts — Monday 4
September

School Ends — Friday 20 October
Half Term - 23 October - 27 October
Training Day 2 — Monday 30 October
School Starts — Tuesday 31 October
Autumn Term Ends — Wednesday 20
December

SPRING TERM 2024

Training Day 3 — Thursday 4 January
Spring Term Starts — Friday 5 January
School Ends — Friday 16 February
Half Term - 19 February - 23
February

School Starts — Monday 26 February
Spring Term Ends — Thursday 28
March

SUMMER TERM 2024

Training Day 4 — Monday 15 April
Summer Term Starts — Tuesday 16
April

May Bank Holiday — Monday 6 May
School Ends — Friday 24 May

Half Term - 27 May — 31 May
School Starts — Monday 3 June
Summer Term Ends — Friday 19 July
Training Day 5 — Monday 22" July
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